Rev. 1.3 9/13 Copyright © 2013 by Silicon Laboratories Si860x
Si860x
BIDIRECTIONAL I2C ISOLATORS WITH UNIDIRECTIONAL
DIGITAL CHANNELS
Features
Applications
Description
The Si860x series of isolators are single-package galvanic isolation solutions for I2C

Rev. 1.3 27
Si860x
6.  Ordering Guide
Table 18. Ordering Guide1,2,3
Ordering Part
Number (OPN)
Number of
Bidirectional
I2C Channels
Max I2C Bus
Speed (MHz)
Number of
Unidirectional
Non-I2C
Channels
Max Data Rate
of
Non-I2C
Unidirectional
Channels
(Mbps)
Isolation
Ratings
(kVrms)
Temp
Range (C)
Package
Si8600AB-B-IS 2 1.7 0 — 2.5 –40 to 125 NB SOIC-8
Si8600AC-B-IS 2 1.7 0 — 3.75 –40 to 125 NB SOIC-8
Si8600AD-B-IS 2 1.7 0 — 5.0 –40 to 125 WB SOIC-16
Si8602AB-B-IS 1 1.7 1 10 2.5 –40 to 125 NB SOIC-8
Si8602AC-B-IS 1 1.7 1 10 3.75 –40 to 125 NB SOIC-8
Si8602AD-B-IS 1 1.7 1 10 5.0 –40 to 125 WB SOIC-16
Si8605AB-B-IS1 2 1.7 1 Forward
1 Reverse
10 2.5 –40 to 125 NB SOIC-16
Si8605AC-B-IS1 2 1.7 1 Forward
1 Reverse
10 3.75 –40 to 125 NB SOIC-16
Si8605AD-B-IS 2 1.7 1 Forward
1 Reverse
10 5.0 –40 to 125 WB SOIC-16
Si8606AC-B-IS1 2 1.7 2 Forward 10 3.75 –40 to 125 NB SOIC-16
Si8606AD-B-IS 2 1.7 2 Forward 10 5.0 –40 to 125 WB SOIC-16
Notes:
1. All packages are RoHS-compliant with peak reflow temperature of 260 °C according to the JEDEC industry standard
classifications and peak solder temperature.
Moisture sensitivity level is MSL3 for wide-body SOIC-16 packages.
Moisture sensitivity level is MSL2A for narrow-body SOIC-16 packages.
Moisture sensitivity level is MSL2A for narrow-body SOIC-8 packages.
2. All devices >1 kVRMS are AEC-Q100 qualified.
3. “Si” and “SI” are used interchangeably.
28 Rev. 1.3
Si860x
7.  Package Outline: 16-Pin Wide Body SOIC
Figure 22 illustrates the package details for the Si860x Digital Isolator. Table 19 lists the values for the dimensions
shown in the illustration.
Figure 22. 16-Pin Wide Body SOIC
Rev. 1.3 29
Si860x
Table 19. Package Diagram Dimensions
Dimension Min Max
A — 2.65
A1 0.10 0.30
A2 2.05 —
b 0.31 0.51
c 0.20 0.33
D 10.30 BSC
E 10.30 BSC
E1 7.50 BSC
e 1.27 BSC
L 0.40 1.27
h 0.25 0.75
 0° 8°